

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Patrick Williams to Reengrossed House Bill No. 256 by Representative Patrick Williams

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Proposing to" and before "of the" delete "amend Article VII, Section
3 25(B)(2)" and insert "add Article VII, Section 25(B)(3)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and from the beginning of line 4, delete
6 "uninhabitable, or hazardous" and insert the following:

7 "to tax sales occurring in certain parishes; to provide for the redemption period for
8 certain blighted or abandoned

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, from the beginning of line 9, delete "amend Article VII, Section 25(B)(2)" and
11 insert "add Article VII, Section(B)(3)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 18 in their entirety and on page 2, at the beginning of line
14 1, delete "to applicable law" and insert the following:

15 "(3) In any parish other than Orleans, when such property sold is vacant
16 residential or commercial property which has been declared blighted, as defined by
17 R.S. 33:1374(B)(1) on January 1, 2013, or abandoned, as defined by R.S.
18 33:4720.59(D)(2) on January 1, 2013"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

20 On page 2, line 15, after "period" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 16 and 17
21 in their entirety and insert the following:

22 "in any parish other than Orleans, for vacant property sold at tax sale which is
23 blighted or abandoned? (Effective January 1, 2015) (Adds Article VII, Section
24 25(B)(3)"